School Board Nomination Form - 2024

Parent Representative



The Aveley Primary School Board is calling for nominations, to commence in 2024.

The Function of The Board

To take part in:

- establishing and reviewing from time to time, the school's objectives, priorities and general policy directions;
- the planning of financial arrangements necessary to fund those objectives, priorities and directions;
- evaluating the school's performance in achieving them; and
- formulating codes of conduct for students at the school;

Signature of candidate:

- to determine in consultation with students, their parents and staff a dress code for students when they are attending or representing the school;
- to promote the school in the community.

The School Board meets for approximately one hour, twice a term.

The full Terms of Reference and a Q & A sheet are available on our school website at: https://www.aveleyps.wa.edu.au/school/school-board/

If you would like the opportunity to nominate for The Board, you are required to complete the following nomination form and return it to: The Principal, Aveley Primary School (marked **Private & Confidential**) by close of business, Friday 9 February 2024. Hand deliver or email to aveley.ps@education.wa.edu.au. Please contact me if you require any further clarification.

Michelle Murray (PRINCIPAL)

APPLICATIONS CLOSE FRIDAY 9 February 2024

Nomination of a candidate for Parent Representative on the Aveley Primary School Board - 2024
I wish to nominate myself as a candidate for election to the School Board, commencing 2024.
Full name: Phone:
Child/ren attending Aveley PS:
Candidate Profile:
<u>Declaration of candidate</u>
I nominate myself as a candidate and if elected will accept the responsibility of being a parent representative.